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PSES IN KARNATAKA
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Public Sector Enterprises (PSEs) functioning under various Ministries in Karnataka;

(b) the status of their performance during the last three years;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up more PSEs in the State of Karnataka; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b) : As per information available in the Public Enterprises Survey (2011-12) that was laid in the Parliament in February 2013, 16
(sixteen) Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) are registered in the State of Karnataka under different Administrative Ministries
/ Departments as on 31.3.2012. A statement of performance in terms of profit/loss of these 16 CPSEs along with name of their Administrative Ministries / Departments during the FY 2011-12, 2010-11 and 2009-10 is given at Annex.

(c) & (d): The decisions to set up Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) in different States and in different locations are taken by sectoral ministries based on techno-economic considerations.
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